PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7050249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, F/K/A GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATENA PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	4 STEWART COURT
City:	DENVILLE TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07834

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7281794
Patent Number:	8303116
Application Number:	10353118
Patent Number:	D777928
Patent Number:	D775357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@katten.com

Correspondent Name: OSCAR RUIZ C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-00178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OSCAR RUIZ
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Katena - Patent Release and Reassignment (Katena Products)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058257 FRAME: 0270 source=Katena - Patent Release and Reassignment (Katena Products)#page2.tif source=Katena - Patent Release and Reassignment (Katena Products)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058257 FRAME: 0271

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 1, 2021, by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, F/K/A GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Katena Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2016, (the "Patent Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a first priority Lien on and security interest in certain Patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents") and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent and the other Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2016, at Reel 037586, Frame 0678;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and any and all rights in the same; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Administrative Agent's Lien on and security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its Lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under all of the following of such Grantor (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on $\underline{\text{Schedule 1}}$ hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to the foregoing, including without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. The parties hereto acknowledge that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign governmental office to evidence the release granted herein. The Administrative Agent will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor to confirm and effect this release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

List of patent registrations and applications:

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Katena Products, Inc. D	Katena Products, Inc. M	Katena Products, Inc. D	Owner
DISPOSABLE OPHTHALMIC LENS	MOLDED OPHTHALMIC LENS	DISPOSABLE OPHTHALMIC LENS	Name
EP 2286719	8303116	7281794	Registration No.
6-Nov-13	6-Nov-12	16-Oct-07	Registration Date

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

13-Aug-15	PCT/US2015/044975	MOLDED OPHTHALMIC PCT/US2015/044975 LENS	Katena Products, Inc.
13-Oct-11	11839682.9	MOLDED OPHTHALMIC LENS	Katena Products, Inc.
13-Oct-11	11839682.9	MOLDED OPHTHALMIC LENS	Katena Products, Inc.
13-Oct-15	29/542310	OPHTHALMIC LENS	Katena Products, Inc.
13-Oct-15	29/542308	OPHTHALMIC LENS	Katena Products, Inc.
10-Sept-14	14/482766	MOLDED OPHTHALMIC LENS	Katena Products, Inc.
Filing Date	Application No.	Name	Owner

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 058257 FRAME: 0274